The “Exploration” camp at goose lake main site is separated from their main camp 
location by a 4.20KM long road. The exploration camp draws their own water from Goose Lake and deposits 
grey water into the wetland on the west side of camp. The total volume of Water for the purposes of this 
Licence shall not exceed two hundred and ninety seven (297) cubic metres per day or 108,405 Cubic Metres 
per year. There were 108 people staying at exploration camp during the inspection.  

1. The water withdrawal location was inspected (Photo #1). Inspector noted no signage present at the 
withdrawal location (Photo#2).